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Angela A. Chinen

Employer

Operating Engineers, Local 3 Joint Apprenticeship Committee
PO Box 428| 56-1160 Kamehameha Hwy
Kahuku, Hawaii 96731

Education

ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE | | HONOLULU COMMUNITY COLLEGE
- Major: Applied Trades

- Phi Theta Kappa

Construction Background
BACKGROUND

- Joined the Carpenters Union Apprenticeship Program on the I[sland of Kauai . Completed the program in
and moved to 0'ahu to continue my career in Construction.

- Worked as a Carpenter in various capacities including Foreman and General Foreman until 2004. During my period
with the Carpenters Union, I also taught Math and Blueprint reading at HCC for their apprenticeship program for 10
years.

- Joined the Operating Engineers in 2004 as a Surveyor.
- Began operating Tower Cranes in 2004.

- Hired by the Joint Apprenticeship Committee in 2013 as the Crane Instructor.

CERTIFICATIONS

- NCCCO Certified Crane Operator
Tower Cranes
Fixed and Swing Cab Hydraulic Cranes
Truck and Crawler Lattice Cranes
#061128882R

- NCCCO Certified Signal Person/Rigger #140197883

+ NCCCO Accredited Practical Examiner #1695

- State of Hawaii Certified Hoisting Machine Operator #DT1116-286
- IUOE 40 Hour HAZWOPER General Site Worker #132254

- Local 3, Forklift Certified

HMOAB

- My  vyears of experience in the Construction Industry, and specifically my involvement with Cranes over the course of
my career (especially the last 10 years) makes me uniquely qualified to continue to serve as a member of this Board.



Projects Worked

- 2013-Present

- 2011-2012
- 2009-2010
- 2009-2009
- 2008-2008
- 2007-2008
- 2005-2007
- 2004-2005
- 2003-2004
- 2003-2003
- 2002-2002
- 2001-2002
- 2000-2001
- 1999-2000
- 1997-1998
- 1996-1997
- 1995-1996
- 1995-1995
- 1994-1995
- 1993-1994
- 1992-1993
- 1992-1993
- 1991-1992

Holomua Condominiums
Craigside Retirement Community
Drum Road

Kapolei Judiciary Building
Watermark

Watermark

The Colony, Hawaii Kai

Longs Kailua Parking Structure
Kapiolani Hospital AICU

Kahala Mandarin Snack Bar

Sand Island Sewer Treatment Plant
Service Representative/Organizer
Schofield Bachelor Quarters

54 Units Navy Family Housing
Kapiolani Hospital Renovations
Dole Cannery Renovation

Kuhio Shores (Kauai)

Harbor Court

Queens Court

Courtyards at Punahou

Thilani Resort and Spa

Royal Ko Olina Condominiums
Hyatt Regency Poipu (Kauai)

St. Francis Medical Center West
Hawaii Prince Hotel

Westin Kauai Hotel

Sheraton Princeville Hotel (Kauai)

Instructor/Coordinator
Tower Crane Operator
Tower Crane Operator
Chief of Party (Surveyor)
Tower Crane Operator
Tower Crane Operator
Chief of Party (Surveyor)
Chief of Party (Surveyor}
Carpenter General Foreman
Carpenter General Foreman
Carpenter General Foreman
Carpenter Journeyman
Island of Kauai

Quality Control Manager
Building Inspector
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Foreman
Carpenter Journeyman
Carpenter Journeyman
Carpenter Apprentice
Carpenter Apprentice

Carpenter Apprentice

Operating Engineers JAC
Nordic/PCL Construction
Nordic/PCL Construction
Kiewit Construction
Competition Erecting
Hawaiian Dredging
Hawaiian Dredging
Hawaiian Dredging
Kiewit Construction
Kiewit Construction
Kiewit Construction

RCI Construction

Hawaii Carpenters Union
Nordic Construction, LTD
Department of the Navy
M. A. Mortenson

M.A. Mortenson

M. A, Mortenson

M. A. Mortenson

M. A. Mortenson

U.S. Pacific Builders

Pan Pacific Construction
General Construction
Hawaiian Dredging
Pacific Construction
Hawaiian Dredging
Hawaiian Dredging

Pacific Construction
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