Angela A. Chinen

Employer

Operating Engineers, Local 3 Joint Apprenticeship Committee PO Box 428 | 56-1160 Kamehameha Hwy Kahuku, Hawaii 96731

Education

ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE |

| HONOLULU COMMUNITY COLLEGE

- · Major: Applied Trades
- · Phi Theta Kappa

Construction Background

BACKGROUND

- · Joined the Carpenters Union Apprenticeship Program on the Island of Kauai . Comple and moved to O'ahu to continue my career in Construction.
- . Completed the program in
- · Worked as a Carpenter in various capacities including Foreman and General Foreman until 2004. During my period with the Carpenters Union, I also taught Math and Blueprint reading at HCC for their apprenticeship program for 10 years.
- · Joined the Operating Engineers in 2004 as a Surveyor.
- · Began operating Tower Cranes in 2004.
- · Hired by the Joint Apprenticeship Committee in 2013 as the Crane Instructor.

CERTIFICATIONS

- · NCCCO Certified Crane Operator
 - Tower Cranes
 Fixed and Swing Cab Hydraulic Cranes
 Truck and Crawler Lattice Cranes
 #061128882R
- · NCCCO Certified Signal Person/Rigger #140197883
- · NCCCO Accredited Practical Examiner #1695
- · State of Hawaii Certified Hoisting Machine Operator #DT1116-286
- · IUOE 40 Hour HAZWOPER General Site Worker #132254
- · Local 3, Forklift Certified

нмоав

· My years of experience in the Construction Industry, and specifically my involvement with Cranes over the course of my career (especially the last 10 years) makes me uniquely qualified to continue to serve as a member of this Board.

Projects Worked

· 2013-Present		Instructor/Coordinator	Operating Engineers JAC
· 2011-2012	Holomua Condominiums	Tower Crane Operator	Nordic/PCL Construction
· 2009-2010	Craigside Retirement Community	Tower Crane Operator	Nordic/PCL Construction
· 2009-2009	Drum Road	Chief of Party (Surveyor)	Kiewit Construction
· 2008-2008	Kapolei Judiciary Building	Tower Crane Operator	Competition Erecting
· 2007-2008	Watermark	Tower Crane Operator	Hawaiian Dredging
· 2005-2007	Watermark	Chief of Party (Surveyor)	Hawaiian Dredging
· 2004-2005	The Colony, Hawaii Kai	Chief of Party (Surveyor)	Hawaiian Dredging
· 2003-2004	Longs Kailua Parking Structure	Carpenter General Foreman	Kiewit Construction
· 2003-2003	Kapiolani Hospital AICU	Carpenter General Foreman	Kiewit Construction
· 2002-2002	Kahala Mandarin Snack Bar	Carpenter General Foreman	Kiewit Construction
· 2001-2002	Sand Island Sewer Treatment Plant	Carpenter Journeyman	RCI Construction
· 2000-2001	Service Representative/Organizer	Island of Kauai	Hawaii Carpenters Union
· 1999-2000	Schofield Bachelor Quarters	Quality Control Manager	Nordic Construction, LTD
· 1997-1998	54 Units Navy Family Housing	Building Inspector	Department of the Navy
· 1996-1997	Kapiolani Hospital Renovations	Carpenter Foreman	M. A. Mortenson
· 1995-1996	Dole Cannery Renovation	Carpenter Foreman	M.A. Mortenson
· 1995-1995	Kuhio Shores (Kauai)	Carpenter Foreman	M. A. Mortenson
· 1994-1995	Harbor Court	Carpenter Foreman	M. A. Mortenson
· 1993-1994	Queens Court	Carpenter Foreman	M. A. Mortenson
· 1992-1993	Courtyards at Punahou	Carpenter Foreman	U.S. Pacific Builders
· 1992-1993	Ihilani Resort and Spa	Carpenter Foreman	Pan Pacific Construction
· 1991-1992	Royal Ko Olina Condominiums	Carpenter Foreman	General Construction
•	Hyatt Regency Poipu (Kauai)	Carpenter Journeyman	Hawaiian Dredging
•	St. Francis Medical Center West	Carpenter Journeyman	Pacific Construction
•	Hawaii Prince Hotel	Carpenter Apprentice	Hawaiian Dredging
	Westin Kauai Hotel	Carpenter Apprentice	Hawaiian Dredging
	Sheraton Princeville Hotel (Kauai)	Carpenter Apprentice	Pacific Construction